

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22073/2008

NOORJAHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL CHAND YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to forward the file without fail to the court whenever the matter is listed. In absence of the file and office report, it is difficult to ascertain the position in the matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that all the respondents are served. Some respondents seek some time to file counter affidavit. They may do so before 13.5.2009. List the matter on 13.5.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar