

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22073/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in WP No. 2714/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NOORJAHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL CHAND YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ansari, Adv.
Mohd. MoonisAbbasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

From the Office Report dated 4th January,
2010, it appears that the respondents 1 to 4 have
entered appearance and learned advocate has also filed
vakalatnama on their behalf. However, there is no
mention regarding service of notice of the Special Leave
Petition on the 5th respondent, who is also a contesting
respondent.

-2- SLP(C)No.22073/08

Having regard to the above, the Registry is
directed to take steps for serving the respondent No.5,
in the event the same has not been done.

In the meantime, however, proceedings in
connection with S.C.Suit No.2349 of 2002, pending
before Court Room No.13 of the Bombay City Civil

Court at Bombay, shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master